

GREGORY D. TOTTEN District Attorney

NEWS RELEASE

www.vcdistrictattorney.com Twitter: @VenturaDAOffice

Contact:Sara M. BruckerTitle:Deputy District AttorneyTelephone:(805) 654-3973E-mail:Sara.Brucker@ventura.org

Approved: Date: Release No.:

CMT King Wednesday, February 12, 2020 20-017

Man Pleads Guilty to Attempted Murder of Ex-Girlfriend

VENTURA, California – District Attorney Gregory D. Totten announced today that Colin Meyer (DOB 10/01/80), of Ventura, pled guilty to attempted murder and admitted to personally inflicting great bodily injury on his ex-girlfriend and using a deadly weapon during the commission of the crime.

On December 21, 2016, Meyer stabbed the victim in the head, and dragged the knife down her neck to her clavicle. The victim's wounds required extensive suturing and medical treatment.

Sentencing is scheduled March 12, 2020, at 9:00 a.m., in courtroom 37 of the Ventura County Superior Court. Meyer faces a maximum sentence of 15 years in prison.

This case was investigated by the Ventura County Sheriff's Office and prosecuted by the District Attorney's Sexual Assault and Family Protection Unit.

#

The Ventura County District Attorney's Office is the public prosecutor for the county's 850,000 residents. The office employs approximately 280 employees including attorneys, investigators, victim advocates, and other professional support staff who strive to seek justice, ensure public safety, and protect the rights of crime victims.

Follow the Ventura County District Attorney's Office on Twitter @VenturaDAOffice